Sinking Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of said Greater 
New York Charter, as amended by chapter 103 of the Laws of 19o3; also resolutions 
to set apart out of the revenues and income of this Sinking Fund for the year 1904 
the sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand nine hundred and forty-one and 
fifteen cents ($219,941.15), for the redemption of bonds and stock, and to invest 
nine million five hundred thousand dollars ($9,500.000) of the foregoing excess of 
revenue or income in General Fund Bonds of The City of New York for account of 
the " Sinking Fund of The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt."

[...]

of bonds and stock (as shown by accompanying statement) is 	 $219,941 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the Greater New York Charter, as amended by 
chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund of The City 
of New York hereby direct that the sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand nine 
hundred and forty-one dollars and fifteen cents ($219,941.15) be set apart out of the 
revenues and income of the " Sinking Fund of The City of New York for the 
Redemption of the City Debt " for the year 1904 (excepting the income and accumula-
tion thereof derived from the assets held by said Sinking Fund on January I, 1903,

[...]

a renewal of the lease to the City from the New Yorker " Staats Zeitung," of the 
second and third floors and Rooms Nos. I, 2 and 3 on the fourth floor of the New 
Yorker Staats Zeitung Building, Tryon row, Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the 
Law Department, for a term of one year from May 1, 1904, at a rental of sixteen 
thousand dollars ($16,000) per annum, payable quarterly, the City to have the privilege 
of terminating the lease at any time upon giving three months' notice of its intention 
so to do, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the existing 
lease; the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reason-